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June 1, 2021

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: Docket 5022 - Suspension of Service Terminations and Certain Collections Activities
During the COVID-19 Emergency
Response to PUC’s Weekly Data Request

Dear Ms. Massaro:

On behalf of National Grid,* I have enclosed the Company’s response to the PUC’s
Weekly Data Request in the above-referenced matter.

Thank you for your attention to this filing. If you have any questions, please contact me
at 401-784-7263.

Sincerely,

FZe s p—

Andrew S. Marcaccio

Enclosure

cc: Docket 5022 Service List
Jon Hagopian, Esq.
John Bell, Division
Linda George, Division

! The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or the Company).

280 Melrose Street, Providence, Rl 02907
T: 401-784-7263 M andrew.marcaccio@nationalgrid.com ™  www.nationalgrid.com



The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

RIPUC Docket No. 5022

COVID -19 Emergency

Responses to Commission’s Recurring Weekly Data Requests
Issued June 4, 2020

Request:

PUC1-1

Please provide the following information on a weekly basis for the period commencing March
2020 (Please provide in the format provided to the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities
— referenced in Cargill Hearing Officer Memorandum dated April 9, 2020).

Response:

Total Number of Customers
Revenues ($)
Sales (kWh Electric/Therms Gas)
Age Arrearages/Unpaid Bills
0 Arrears 30 Days - 60 Days
0 Arrears 60 Days — 90 Days
o0 Arrears 90 Days >

Number of Customers Eligible for Termination of Service (Shut-Off) Unpaid Bill
Number of Customers on Arrearage Management Plan

Number of Customers on Payment Plan

Uncollected Accounts/Arrearages

Sort by Rate Class:

0 Residential

0 Residential Low-Income

o0 Small Commercial and Industrial (“C&I”)
0 Medium C&l

0 Large C&l

Historic Comparisons -12 Months’ Historic Data
o Variance in dollars
o Variance percentage

Per the PUC’s request, the Company is providing a PDF version of Attachment PUC 1-1. The
Company has also provided the Excel document attached as Attachment PUC 1-1.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Kimberly Frodelius



Company: Narragansett Electric Company (Electric Business)
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Date: 5/29/2021
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Company:
Tab:
Date:

Narragansett Electric Company (Electric Business)
GAS

5/29/2021
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Company: Electric Company (Electric Business)
Tab: COMBINED

COMBINED

Date: 5/29/2021
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.

The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities

Commission and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers.

Joanne M. Scanlon

June 1, 2021

Date

Docket No. 5022 — COVID-19 Emergency Order

Service List as of 4/1/2021

Name/Address

E-mail Distribution

Phone

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.qov;

Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Nicholas Ucci, Administrator
RI Office of Energy Resources

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;

401-574-9119

Frederick Sneesby, Dept. of Human Services

Frederick.sneesby@dhs.ri.qov;

deirdre.weedon@dhs.ri.gov;

Yasmin Yacoby, OER

Yasmin.Yacoby.CTR@energy.ri.gov;

Raquel Webster, Esqg.
National Grid

raguel.webster@nationalgrid.com;

celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com;

781-907-2121

Michael R. Kirkwood, General Mgr./CEO
Pascoag Utility District

mkirkwood@pud-ri.org;

hround@pud-ri.org;

trivet@pud-ri.org;

llaporte@pud-ri.org;

401-568-6222

Jeff Wright, President, Block Island Utility
District

jwright@blockislandutilitydistrict.com;

Michael McElroy, Esqg.
Leah Donaldson, Esqg.
(ProvWater & BIUD)

Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com;

Leah@McElroyLawOffice.com;

401-351-4100
401-466-5851

Rick Caruolo, Acting General Mgr.
Providence Water Supply Board

Rcaruolo@provwater.com;

401-521-6300

Marc Viggiani, Water Superintendent
City of Woonsocket — Water Division

Mviggiani@woonsocketri.org;

401-767-2619

Alan M. Shoer, Esg. (Woonsocket Water)
Adler Pollock & Sheehan

Ashoer@apslaw.com;

401-274-7200




David L. Simmons, P.E., Chief Engineer
Kent County Water Authority

dsimmons@Kkentcountywater.org;

401-821-9300

Mary B. Shekarchi, Esq. (KCWA)

marybali@aol.com;

401-828-5030

James DeCelles, Chief Engineer/Mgr.
Pawtucket Water Supply Board

decelles@pwsb.org;

401-729-5001

Julia Forgue, Director of Public Works
Newport Water Department

jforque@cityofnewport.com;

Gary Prettyman
Suez Rhode Island

Gary.Prettyman@suez-na.com;

christopher.jacobs@suez.com;

201-784-7083

Brian T. FitzGerald, Esq. (Suez Water)

bfitzgerald@cullenanddykman.com;

518-788-9401

Karen Giebink, Director of A&F
Narragansett Bay Commission (NBC)

kgiebink@narrabay.com;

401-461-8848

Joseph A. Keough, Esq. (Pawtucket Water,
Newport Water & NBC)
Sweeney & Keough

jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com;

401-724-3600

Tiffany Parenteau, Esq.
Dept. of Attorney General

TParenteau@riag.ri.qov;

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;

MFolcarelli@riag.ri.gov;

401-222-2424

Linda George, Acting Administrator
Division of Public Utilities

Christy Hetherington, Esq.

Linda.george@dpuc.ri.gov;

Anthony.manni@dpuc.ri.gov;

thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov;

John.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov;

Bill.lueker@dpuc.ri.gov;

John.bell@dpuc.ri.qgov;

Diana.moniz@dpuc.ri.gov;

Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov;

Margaret.L.hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;

401-941-4500
401-491-1101

Camilo Viveiros
The George Wiley Center

georgewileycenterri@gmail.com;

camiloviveiros@gmail.com;

401-728-5555

Jennifer Wood, RI Center for Justice
Jordan Mickman

jwood@centerforjustice.org;

jmickman@centerforjustice.orq;

401-491-1101

Yasmin Yacoby, OER

Yasmin.Yacoby.CTR@energy.ri.gov;

Kathy Crawley, Water Resource Board

Kathleen.crawley@doa.ri.gov;

Victoria Scott

victoria.scott@governor.ri.gov;

Claire Richards, DOA

Claire.Richards@governor.ri.gov;

J Gerhard

joerhard@narragansettri.gov;

Brett Jacob

Bjacob@providenceri.gov;

Dayanarah Baez

dbaez@-cappri.org;

PPL Electric Utilities
Ronald Reybitz,
Stephen Breininger

rireybitz@pplweb.com;

skbreininger@pplweb.com;




